TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

" Department of History

Fort Worth, Texas 76129 , -
 817-926-2461 : | September 27, 1977

Professor James Pohl

Department of History _
Southwest Texas Stqte Unlversity

"~ San Marcos, Texas 78666

Dear Jim.

At the Southwestern Soc!al Science Heeting in Houston on April I2-I5.
- 1978, the hlstory section wlll orce again ‘hold Phi Alpha Theta sesslons
for graduate students, Program Chalrman Jim Breeden (Southern Methodlst
" Universlty) has assured me that he will make every effort to find space
" for ten sesslons 1f | can put them:together by November 1. If you have
someone (either graduate or undergraduate) who would like to participate,
| am asking you to supply: (1) the name of . the hlstory student and
~ (2) the title of the paper. Because of the time factor l would -ap~.
-preclate==and must have--an immediate response.-

Slacerely,

A JM !/ wi //Lm A..., '. .
) Poud 4 Caci b
(:-) fvmt ”7“{‘_.2*“51“‘7 3 o~




Sounthfoest Texne Shute Mninersity

Bun Marcos, Texus 78655

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY December 5, 1977

Mr. Paul F. Cecil

Department of History

Southwest Texas State University
San Marcos, Texas 78666

Dear Mr. Cecil:

I just received notice from Professor Ben Proctor that you are to partici-
pate on a panel which | am to chair at the Southwestern Social Science Associa-
tion meeting in Houston in April, 1978,

In order that | might know more about you for my introductory remarks,
would you please send me a copy of your current vita? | would appreciate it.

Let me say that | look forward both to meeting you and to reading your
paper.

Very truly yours,

Jamgés W. Pohl
Professor

JWP/km




HRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Dep.-tment of History

s g
i

Fort Worth, Texas 76129
8$17-926-2461

December 12, 1977

Mr. Paul F. Cecil

Department of History

Southwest Texas State University
San Marcos, Texas 78666

Dear Mr, Cecil:

Enclosed is your session for the Southwestern Social
Science meeting in Houston on April 13~15, 1978, Please
confirm your particfpation on the program with me Immediately
{in writing) and also let me know if any corrections need

‘to be made,

Stncerely,

B Feree.

Ben Procter
Professor of History

BP:mc

Enct,




December 13, 1977

Professor Ben Procter
Department of History
Texas Christian University
Fort Worth, TX 76129
Dear Professor Procter:
I accept with great pleasure the opportunity to participate in the
Southwestern Socisl Science program in Houston, I do not find the need for
any corrections on the session slip you enclosed, :

Thank you for your trouble, I am looking forward to meeting you in
April,

Respectfully,

PaUl F. Cecil
Instructor, History Department

PFC1do




